3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF:‘RG:TUSBLR\ECSAET;;)END 2011 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2011 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : 2119599 -1 A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSTON CHART | ECR-15-014724 vocTzors | MR | TE
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED J | BER-T6-01582) sshovzois | YY | CT
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799~ 2063440- 1
2151496-1 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151496-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2151496-4 : : : § I A [-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 |24
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653~ 1 - - S R - O : gﬁféggf i?giﬁﬁ2¥JEéEbzggamT$ A 16 >§§g
2151496-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151496-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) 11 0630001 TA1F FEED NODULE 538
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ 1 - 8-2151496-4 - - - S T T R R 2119740 2 786 IDENTIFICATION 573
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196531 - - N N -
2151496-5 J |FINE CRIMP MEIGHT ADJUST LATgﬁRngTE/\X 1| 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440-1 - - - - D - 21045-3 RING RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - N - L 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
clol49bt ’ NON-CRIMPHEIGHT ADIUSTH /N LaTCH PLATE : : : : : : : ~ | REF [REFREF[REF|REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
2151496-7 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - i A I N A 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
772}5149677 J CRIMP TOOLING KIT _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - B - - 1 - 3’23627’7 PIN, RETAIN, GR\/D, 3/16 >< 854 137
- - -] - 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
ARE REF|REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- - -] 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
APPLICATOR DATA B T T T [-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
CRIMP STZE TYPE R 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
WIRE [ 1.40 mm [.055] F - | - |REF|REF] - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 11T
INSUL [ 1.57 mm [.062] 0 R 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS M TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 1 690438-1 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196 [
408-10389 TERMINAL NAME: PIN CONTACT SI7E 20 DFf -2l 2] 2] 2|2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
’ R 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
= ! , ’
2. MY£R§48TRIPMQENGJEINJ — ITSS;ﬁTESN DgAﬁ;TEE6§ﬁE?E S L L 1208507 SPACLE, LU o
mm . - mm . -
-] 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION XEEF gﬁ% ON Agﬁ - - - 1 | | | | 51197915 DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70
TERMINAL NAME: PIN CONTACT SIZE 20 DF rCTr AT IO ] ] ] -] 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 - - 1 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
> 14-2 64 mm [ 084- 104 IN] 1 27-1.52 mm [.050- 060 IN]J TERMINALS APPLIED - ? 2 2 2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 606
TERMINAL 114-10000 ] ] TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S L L O c119795-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 03
APPLI CAT ON eon I it oo SN - 1 3] - 13313 992763-5 |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
SPECIFICATION - - - -2l 221212 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
o L e el BEEEEEEE 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 % &) 60
TERMINALS APPLIED 1-166051-3 | 1-166051-4 | | | i i ’ B
- - -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - - - -] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
66506-2 1660531 166051 -1 1-166051-4 WIRE ® iEi} CRIMP HEIGHT @ T|CRIMP HEIGHT fo\ -4l 4| s 4] 4 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
565063 1660534 166051 2 786743~ SIZE mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING AN - [ 2122 2 2| 21680833 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
06506-4 166053-5 166057-4 16585371 0. 5mm? 10.85+/-0.02 [.033+/-.0008] 8.1 - w w w 1 1 1803382-1 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
66504-2 166053-6 166051-9 1698537-3 0. 35mm? 0.78+/-0.02 [ 031+/- 0008] 8 6 - -1 -1-1T1712 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
on Bl L SLInE * [ - - [ 1 [ erneese-1 [FEED CAW, PRE FEED 48
6-66504-8 1-166053-3 1-166051-0 1658539 1 S N I e N c1186o3-1 |FEED CAM, POST PEED 41
etiad BT rrera R 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
res051 3 YTTTETR CWARNTNG B 2119370-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 4 4
-] 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 TO E N R 2119645-1 |DISC. NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /o\ LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS B T 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
SIZE rgDrmw[MmH] 1 REFERENCE SETTING BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING R 2119644-1 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
20 AWG 0 81+/-0.05 [ .032+/- 0071 8 4 WILlL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOO|L ING . 16& - 1 1 1 1 1 2119085-1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
22 AWG 0.81+/-0.05 [.032+/-.002] 8.4 N 21190921 [BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
24 AWG 0.81+/-0.05 [.032+/-.002] 8. 4 - | 1 1 1 1 1752356~ SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A3 THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT S A c0195657> |°UR, DHSL, RoHS (M4 X c0) K
) [T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS CUSTOMIZED S (N I (O I cl61328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x Smm LONG 32
L] CRIMP PARMETER IS NOT LISED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE CONNECTIVITY -l ] 1320908-6 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIEDTED ACCORDING TE CONNECTIVITY N T T R T BTN I 1901086-2 |PLATE STRIP GUIDE 50
AN SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS :
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED - W W W W 455688-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 238
N APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT o 2 2 2 |2 20083- | SPRING. COMPRESSION >
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. N T R B B I ST TCUER DRAG RELEASE 56
AS SUCH, IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMEDNED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION !
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION, -] 240792 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N Cur LeneTH o ASSEMEL Y H I I AT RN I 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE >
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT | S L A O O A O O 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151496-4 .
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151496-4 S L L L L |-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1 20
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151496-5 B 2119533-1 |[STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151496-6 R T T R R B 51198061 INSERT. SHEAR 113
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - -] -] -] - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 (N O O O 5-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [y —
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. AN - [ [ 8- 21084-0 |O-RING. 676 ID. 070 DIA. MAT. 1557 -] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62, S S A e c113640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 290 S O c119605-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONI 10
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - - -] -] - 2079988-1  [BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 N -t 1603095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. H e E A 2119641-1  |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 548 N T e 1338690-9  |ANVIL, COMBINATION .055 18
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 o R B W W 2119798-1 DETENT PIN 241 [\ W W W W 3-240641-3  |SPACER |
A\ - - 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 S I I R B A B cl19757-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR O
xfgﬁfgﬁ %nggéfﬁTy$ST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N I T I B B 2119758-1  |RAM. AMP STYLE. SIDE FEED. NON-ADJ. 1245 -] 2-238011-0 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
‘ R 2119082-5 |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 (0N O O O 1633966-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
Zﬁx CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 - W W W W 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - T L0 1 | 1 [ 1 1 | 2-1803224-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. /6\ LI L L L c119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL %;ﬁﬁ 1 IJEM
. . . . . . I -7 -6]-5]-21|-1 PART NO DESCRIPTION
Atk SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET b2l PART NO DESCRIFTION NO B I I N R S T No
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. L 0 R TR Rt DR SRS 1O VER ngjj/zéi TE Connectivity
CH(? HOFFNEREGSEPEOH Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/N TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, DIMENS 10KS: STORICES INESS — [aows TESEP2OTT [vhve
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE /x W{/x PJ W I <: \/ E%% E; I <> %J mm T, ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL bEe e e Applicator
[INFORMATION. S h OWn OnN S h e e J( S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Eg ﬁtg i APPLi\CAT\ON SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
l/AL WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (Paci1fi¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— AiGLES : -
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM - - HeronT - Al 00779 (C=2151496 -
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT - - CosTomer Recoible Froducton Dronins S N L

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 201 A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—— = 3.04£0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES
LN

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

 onciuization | DU c65LP20T! — 723/ TE Connectivit
B. WEAVER — > y
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(? HOFFNERZGSEPZOWW IZ/—/ qurmburg’ T T1oe 608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 26SEP20 1T [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC YERSION :
Lre % ] Applicator
L 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @E}éité : -
] . . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLE S - :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERTAL PN VETGRT A 100779 (C=2151496
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Droawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 REVJ
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2011 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT\ON.ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P5969A7U16E A 66 B — — o
PACIFIC VERSION bART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART i SET SHEET |
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799~ 2063440~ 1
2-2151496-1 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151496-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - e — L ;??3?15; ?ig EEETTS%ﬁ§ION g%%
2-2151496-7 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 8-2151496-5 | 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) T 19070943 TSPACER FLEDER Y
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ 1 i 6-clo1496-4 i i i T -2 |- 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1702
5 9151496-5 y FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - _ | 1 1 1 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE FARTH HIGH ENERGY W66
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799~ 1 2063440-1 = IREF [REFIREFIREF 994970 -2 COUNTER., MAGNETIC 164
2-2151496-7 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - - -] - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
7-2151496-7 J CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - Zﬁl - 1 w w 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
- - -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- | w | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN [ 45
- w w | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1 44
APPLICATOR DATA -4 4| 4] 4 2168400-5  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - - - - 1 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
WIRE [1.40 mm [.055] F - 1 1 1 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF (I
TNSUL 11 57 mm T 0621 0 - w w | 21196501 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
PPl ICATOR TNSTRUCTIONS NO- | w w | 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
408-10389 L] ‘ - - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B i B | B 51197991 HOLDER FEED FINGER. AF 136
TERMINAL NAME: PIN CONTACT,SI/ZE 20 DF N - | - [REF|] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZ:ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - 1 - - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
2 14-2.64 om [.084- 104 IN] D1.27-1.52 mm [.050- 060 IN] - W W W 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICIATION TERMINAL ™ : : HEEEREEE 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINAL NAME: PIN CONTACT SIZE 20 DF APPUCAHQN - - |REF| - - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TRE TR LEneTn 5 NSO AT ION DIANETER RANGE SPECIFICATION - - - - | | | 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
2.14-2.64 mm [.084-.104 INJ @1.27-1.52 mm [.050-.060 IN] TERMINALS APPLIED S S n2048 | HONE S THIE OUIDE o0
‘ ‘ ' ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ -2l 222 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
XEEM@Q%ION H14-10000 ’ ) TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | w w 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
SPECIEICATION ) ] ) 166051 -1 166051 -2 1660514 166051-5 - w | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
166051-6 166051-9 [-166051-0 [-166051-2 - | 1 1 1 2119956-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
TERMINALS APPLIED 1-166051-3 1-166051-4 B 2119791-5 |[DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S AL I R c119943-1 |WASHER, SPACLR 69
55067 06053 60511 166051 -4 - - | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
665064 166053-5 166051 -4 1658537 | SI/ZE v mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING R 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
66504 -2 1660536 1660515 1658537-3 0 5mm? 0.85+/-0.02 [.033+/-.0008] 8. 1 N - | 331313 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 67
66504-3 1-166053-0 1660516 1658537-5 0.35mm? 0.784+/-0.02 [.031+/-.0008] 8. 6 -2l 222 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 1
665044 1-166053-2 166051 -9 16585376 - - | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
6-66504-8 1-166053-3 1166051 -0 1658539 | I N B | 1338685 ] PAWL . FEED 56
1-166053-4 1-166051-2 1658539-7 - ? ? ? ? 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
1-166051-3 1658539-95 - | | w 1803382-1 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
FWARNING - - - ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO A I R N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 18
WIRE Lal CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HFEIGHT /5 LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS B 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
SI7E r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - | | | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
20 AWG 0.814/-0.05 [.032+/-.002] 8. 4 WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOO|L ING . - 1 1 1 1 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
22 AWNG 0.814/-0.05 [.032+/-.002] 8. 4 - | | | 2119644-1 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
24 AWG 0.81+/-0.05 [.032+/-.002] 8. 4 - | w w w 1752356~ 1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2l 222 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- w w | 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
Aﬁ& THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - 1 1 1 1320908-6  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
E!!ﬂ IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS CUSTOMIZED T i i i 1901086-2 |PLATE STRIP GUIDE 9
CRIMP PARMETER IS NOT LISED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE CONNECTIVITY :
N APPLICATION SPECIFICATION; HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIEDTED ACCORDING TE CONNECTIVITY S AL L O I O 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS T 212127172 200831 SPRING, COMPRESSION D7
ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED - -
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT [ R 306835-1  |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. - w w | 240792 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
3 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION AS SUCH, IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMEDNED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION _ | | | | 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE >/
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION. - 1 1 1 1 9803714 SCR. SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 >3
zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT Zﬁﬁ CUT LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. - | 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
MECHANTCAL FEED WITH TSMART APPLICATOR® CONVERSION: 8-2151496- B L |-160c8-c | WASHER, PLAT, REG M4 a
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151496-4 S L N I A S B el19933-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151496-5 - | | | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE I ! ! ! 37¢2280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION [
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
Zﬁl By AR MUMBER | adio s LOCTITE 1O THREADS OF 1TEM 62 - | | | 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 - | | | 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23416-6 LOCTITE TG THREADS OF 1TEM 245 - - -] - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 N w w | 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Lﬁl - 1] - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 N ] ! 1 1 1 1338690-9  |ANVIL, COMBINATION .055 8
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. - 1 1 1 1 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 N - | | 1 1 3-240641-3 |SPACER 7
/8\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - | | | 2119082-5 |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 - | | | 2119757-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 - | | | 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁl P HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WS THE SETTING USED WHEN The N | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247 N | | | | 1633966-1  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
APPL1CATOR WAS OUALIFLED AT THE FACTORY - ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24 - | | | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - 2 - - 2168400-6 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240 N ! 1 1 1 1 2-1803224-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
& SPARE FEFED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET [T -2T71-25(-22|-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION I&(E)M [T -201-25-22|-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION I%M
N POR ADDTTIONAL INFORMATION. i TG O] e
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, S— E— TN — Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
gl R ML A RIS SACTFIC VERSION S I
INFORMATION . e 1 Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @‘E% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e ot — T A 1| 00779 (@151 496 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 R J

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—&= = 3.0£0.5

O

[T

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[-16.8i0.5

TR '
“l..‘;(D 4€§E>> . .ii | ' l ‘HI)REF
| . ‘ ‘\ ; . Q) |

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

= @

—  }

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T 187 SUBIECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER ING ORGANT ZAT 10N | DWN 26SEP20T1 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. ) WEAVER C_ TE COHHGCJHVWY
CHK 26SEP20T1 ( ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C \/ E R S I ON T T T TS __HOFFNER
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD COSEP20T 1 [NamME ‘
mm —L_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e X Applicator
: ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E};gtg R
AAAAAA + -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151496
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F [ | 4 OF4 R J

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



